## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-68**

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRASS VALLEY ADOPTING A SIDE LETTER TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE GRASS VALLEY POLICE OFFICERS' ASSOCATION (UNIT #6) FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2023 – JUNE 30, 2024 AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAID SIDE LETTER AGREEMENT

**WHEREAS**, the City and the association recognize the benefit of recruiting lateral police officers, and

**WHEREAS**, the City and the association have met and conferred over possible incentives to

recruit lateral police officers.; and

**WHEREAS**, the parties came to an agreement which incorporates updates to the attached Side Letter;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRASS VALLEY, as follows:

- 1. The above recitals are true and correct and are a substantive part of this Resolution.
- 2. The City Council of the City of Grass Valley approves the Side Letter to the current Memorandum of Understanding for the Grass Valley Police Officers' Association (Unit #6) and authorizes the City Manager to execute said Side Letter.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** as a Resolution of the City Council of Grass Valley at a meeting thereof held on the 12<sup>th</sup> day of December 2023 by the following vote:

AYES: Councilmember NOES: Councilmember ABSENT: Councilmember ABSTAINING: Councilmember

	Jan Arbuckle, Mayor
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Taylor Day, Deputy City Clerk	Michael Colantuono, City Attorney